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CLINICAL SITES

Alabama (Birmingham, BHM) 
Anthony Merriweather	
STD Director
Alabama Department of Public Health	
201 Monroe Street	
Suite 1440	
Montgomery, AL 36104	
Phone: 334-206-2765			
Email: anthony.merriweather@adph.state.al.us	

Alaska (Anchorage, ANC)
Susan Jones	
HIV/STD Program Manager
State of Alaska Section of Epidemiology	
3601 C Street 
Suite 540		
Anchorage, AK 99503	
Phone: 907-269-8061			
Email: susan.jones@alaska.gov	

Arizona (Phoenix, PHX) 
Haron Siringi	
Epidemiology Supervisor
Maricopa County Dept of Public Health	
1645 E. Roosevelt St.		
Phoenix, AZ 85006
Phone:
Email:	Haron.Siringi@Maricopa.gov	

[bookmark: _Hlk63707013]California (Los Angeles, LA1, LA2)
Shobita Rajagopalan	
STD Clinical Chief 
Los Angeles County Department of Public Health
Division of HIV and STD Programs (DHSP)
600 S Commonwealth Avenue
Los Angeles, CA 90005	
Phone: 213-351-8342			
Email: srajagopalan@ph.lacounty.gov	

California (Orange County, ORA; San Diego, SDG)
Kathy Jacobson	
State STD Control Branch Chief	
California Department of Public Health	
850 Marina Bay Parkway		
Richmond, CA 94804	
Phone: 510-620-3178			
Email: kathleen.jacobson@cdph.ca.gov	

California (San Fransisco SFO)
Eric Tang	
Public Health Medical Officer	
California Department of Public Health	
850 Marina Bay Parkway		
Richmond, CA 94804	
Phone: 510-620-3408 			 
Email: eric.tang@cdph.ca.gov	

Colorado (Denver, DEN)
Karen Wendel
Director 
HIV/ STD Prevention and Control
Denver Public Health
601 Broadway 
8th floor, MC 2800  
Denver CO 80203-3407
Phone: 303-602-5468
Email: karen.wendel@dhha.org	

District of Columbia (Washington, WDC)
Michael Kharfen	
Senior Deputy Director	
DC Health/HAHSTA	
899 N. Capitol Street NE		
Washington, DC 20002	
Phone: 202-671-4843			
Email: Michael.Kharfen@dc.gov	

Florida (Miami, MIA)
Craig Wilson	
Section Administrator 
STD & Viral Hepatitis	
Florida Department of Health		
Phone:	850-245-4602			
Email: Craig.wilson@flhealth.gov	

Hawaii (Honolulu, HON; Tripler Army Medical Center, TRP)
Glenn Wasserman
Chief	
State of Hawaii Department of Health	
Communicable Disease and Public Health Nursing Division	
1250 Punchbowl Street	
Honolulu, HI 96813	
Phone: 808-586-4580	
Fax: 808-586-7409	
Email: glenn.wasserman@doh.hawaii.gov	

Illinois (Chicago, CHI)
Irina Tabidze	
Senior Epidemiologist
Chicago Department of Public Health	
333 S State Street		
Chicago, IL 60604	
Phone: 312-747-9867		
Fax: 312-744-0699	
Email: irina.tabidze@cityofchicago.org	

Indiana (Indianapolis, IND)		  
Caitlin	Conrad	
State STD Program Director	
Indiana State Department of Health	
2 North Meridian Street		
Indianapolis, Indiana 46204	
Phone: 317-234-2871		
Fax: 317-234-0144	
Email: caconrad@isdh.in.gov	

Louisiana (New Orleans, NOR)
Samuel Burgess	
Director of LDH OPH STD/HIV/Hepatitis Program	
Louisiana Department of Public Health,
Office of Public Health 	
1450 Poydras Street
Suite 2136	
New Orleans, LA 70112
Phone: 504-568-7474			
Email: samuel.burgess@la.gov	

Maryland (Baltimore, BAL)
Elizabeth Gilliams
Medical Director for STD Services	
Baltimore City Health Department	
1200 East Fayette Street
Baltimore, MD 21202
Phone: 410-396-9059	
Fax: 443-812-6705		
Email: elizabeth.gilliams@baltimorecity.gov	


Michigan (Pontiac, PON)
James Kent
STD Epidemiologist	
Michigan Department of Health and Human Services
Phone: 517-284-4926			
Email: kentj3@michigan.gov	

Minnesota (Minneapolis, MIN) 
Paula Snippes Vagnone
Microbiology Supervisor	
Minnesota Deptartment of Health
Public Health Laboratory
601 Robert Street North
St. Paul, MN 55155
Email: paula.snippes@state.mn.us	

Mississippi (Jackson, JAC)
Daphne Ware	
Laboratory Director	
Mississippi State Department of Health 	
Thompson Building 
570 East Woodrow Wilson Avenue		
Jackson, MS 39216	
Phone: 601-576-7582	
Phone 2: 601-576-8035	
Fax: 601-576-7037	
Email: daphne.ware@msdh.ms.gov	

Missouri (Kansas City, KCY)
Tiffany	 Wilkinson	
Division Manager 
Communicable Disease Prevention	
Health Department	
2400 Troost
Suite 2600		
Kansas City, MO 64108	
Phone: 816-513-6139	
Phone 2: 816-513-6152	
Fax: 816-513-6316	
Email: tiffany.wilkinson@kcmo.org	

Nevada (Las Vegas, LVG)
Ilene Bautista	
Senior Laboratory Technologist	
Southern Nevada Public Health Laboratory	
700 Martin L. King Blvd		
Las Vegas, NV		
Phone: 702-759 -1020			
Email: bautista@snhd.org	

New Jersey (Camden, Paterson, CAM)
Richard Siderits	
Associate Medical Director	
NJ DOH Public Health & Environmental Laboratories	
3 Schwarzkopf Drive	
Office A-311	
Ewing, NJ 08628	
Phone: 609-530-8545		
Fax: 609-530-8401	
Email: richard.siderits@doh.nj.gov	

New Mexico (Albuquerque, ALB)
Chad Smelser	
Deputy State Epidemiologist	
New Mexico Department of Health	
1190 S, St, Francid Drive	
Suite N1350	
Santa Fe, NM	87505	
Phone: 505-476-3520	
Phone 2: 505-827-0006	
Fax: 505-827-0013	
Email: chad.smelser@state.nm.us	

New York (Buffalo, BUF)
Rachel	Malloy	
Office Director	
New York State Department of Health
Office of Sexual Health and Epidemiology	
ESP Corning Tower
Room 536	
Albany, NY 12237	
Phone: 518-473-7291		
Fax: 518-486-5927		
Email: rachel.malloy@health.ny.gov	

New York (New York City, NYC)
Preeti Pathela	
Director of Research and Evaluation	
New York City Department of Mental Health and Hygiene	
42-09 28th Street		
Long Island City, NY	11101	
Phone: 347-396-7319			
Email: ppathela@health.nyc.gov 	

North Carolina (Greensboro, GRB)
Candice McNeil
Co-Medical Director AL/NC HIV/STD PTC
STD Medical Director Forsyth County Department of Public Health 
Medical Center Boulevard 
Winston-Salem, NC 27157
Phone: 336-716-4556 
Fax: 336-716-3825						
Email: cmcneil@wakehealth.edu	

Ohio (Cleveland, CLE; Columbus, COL)	 
Sietske de Fijter	
State Epidemilolgist and Chief
Bureau of Infectious Diseases	
Ohio Department of Health	
246 N. High Street
Columbus, OH 43215	
Phone: 614-466-0239			
Email: sietske.defijter@odh.ohio.gov	

Oregon (Portland, POR)
Timothy Menza	
Medical Director
HIV/STD/TB Program	
Oregon Health Authority	
800 NE Oregon Street
Suite 1105	
Portland, OR	97232	
Phone: 971-673-0150		
Fax: 971-673-0178	
Email: timothy.w.menza@dhsoha.state.or.us 	

Pennsylvania (Philadelphia, PHI) 
Lenore Asbel	
Medical Director	
Philadelphia Depatment of Public Health	
1930 S. Broad Street 
Mail box 30 		
Philadelphia, PA 19145	
Phone: 215-685-6617			
Email: lenore.asbell@phila.gov	

Texas (Dallas, DAL) 
 Edward R. Bannister	
Assistant Director of Laboratory Services	
Dallas County Health and Human Services	
2377 N. Stemmons Freeway		
Dallas, TX 75207	
Phone: 214-819-1952	
Phone2: 214-677-7876	
Fax: 214-819-2896	
Email: Edward.Bannister@dallascounty.org	

Washington (Seattle, SEA)
Matthew Golden	
Medical Director, HIV/STD Program
Public Health - Seattle & King County 
Assistant Professor of Medicine
University of Washington
323 9th Avenue, Box 359777
Seattle, WA 98104
Phone: (206) 731-6829
Fax: (206) 731-4151					
Email: golden@uw.edu	

Wisconsin (Milwaukee, MIL)
Lori Amsterdam
Coordinator
STD Infertility Prevention
Wisconsin Department of Health Services
Phone: (608) 267-5220			
Email: lori.amsterdam@dhs.wisconsin.gov	






REGIONAL LABS


Utah Department of Health
Alessandro Rossi, Ph.D., D (ABMM)
Chief Scientist
Infectious Diseases Laboratory
Utah Public Health Lab
4431 South 2700 West
Taylorsville, UT 84129 
Phone: 801-9652554
Email: arossi@utah.gov

Tennessee Department of Health 
Albert Burks
Laboratory Manager 
General Bacteriology & Environmental Microbiology 
Division of Laboratory Services 
4th Floor South 
630 Hart Lane, Nashville, TN 37243 
Phone: 615-262-6362 
Fax: 615-262-6393 
Email: Albert.Burks@tn.gov

Maryland Dept. of Health and Mental Hygiene 
David Torpey, Sc.D., M(ASCP) 
Manager, Public Health Microbiology Laboratories 
Maryland Dept. of Health and Mental Hygiene 
1770 Ashland Ave., Microbiology Laboratories 
Baltimore, MD 21205 
Phone: 443-681-3951 
Email: david.torpey@maryland.gov 

University of Washington 
Olusegun O. Soge, PhD 
Laboratory Director, 
UW Neisseria Reference Laboratory & Chlamydia Laboratory 
Harborview Medical Center 
Global Health/CFAS 
325 9th Ave, Box 359931 
Seattle, WA 98104 
Phone: 206-897-5325 
Fax: (206) 897-5304 
Email: sogeo@u.washington.edu 
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